

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

FAMILY COURT APPEAL NO. 26 OF 2025

Rohit Gajanan ShindeAPPELLANT

V/S

Shiba Rohit Shinde @ Shiba P VelayundhanRESPONDENT

Mr. Anish Kikle i/by Rukmini Khairnar Advocate for appellant

**CORAM : HON'BLE SMT. JUSTICE BHARATI DANGRE
&
HON'BLE JUSTICE SMT MANJUSHA AJAY
DESHPANDE, JJ**

DATE : 8th May, 2026

P.C. :

S. O. to 19/06/2026 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)